

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

047
FILED

SID J. WHITE

✓ FEB 6 1996

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 Petitioner, :
 v. : CASE NO. 85,909
 JEFFREY ELY ROBERTS, :
 Respondent. :

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

✓
 CARL S. MCGINNES
 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
 FLORIDA BAR NO. 230502
 LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 SUITE 401
 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iii
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
IV. ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT REACHED THE CORRECT RESULT, ALBEIT FOR THE WRONG REASON, WHEN IT HELD THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT MAKING AN INQUIRY OF COUNSEL AT THE COMMENCEMENT OF RESPONDENT'S JURY TRIAL? (restated).	6
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE DEFENDANT TO REPRESENT HIMSELF, SINCE THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO CONDUCT AN ADEQUATE INQUIRY INTO THE DEFENDANT'S WAIVER OF COUNSEL, THEREBY DEPRIVING APPELLANT OF HIS RIGHTS TO THE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AND DUE PROCESS OF LAW SECURED BY ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 16, CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AND AMENDMENTS V, VI, AND XIV, CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.	14
V. CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Adams v. United States ex rel McCann</u> 317 U.S. 269 (1942)	9
<u>Barker v. Wingo</u> 407 U.S. 514 (1972)	8
<u>Behr v. Bell</u> 21 Fla. L. Weekly S7 (Fla. Jan. 4, 1996)	16
<u>Boyd v. Dutton</u> 405 U.S. 1 (1972)	8
<u>Boykin v. Alabama</u> 395 U.S. 238 (1969)	8
<u>Carnley v. Cochran</u> 369 U.S. 506 (1962)	9
<u>Doughty v. Maxwell</u> 376 U.S. 202 (1964)	8
<u>Faretta v. California</u> 422 U.S. 806, 45 L.Ed.2d 562, 95 S.Ct. 2525 (1975)	2,14
<u>Humphrey v. Cady</u> 405 U.S. 504 (1972)	8
<u>Jones v. State</u> 449 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1984)	10,12
<u>Lamb v. State</u> 635 So.2d 184 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	7
<u>Roberts v. State</u> 655 So.2d 184 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	4,17
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	13
<u>Swenson v. Bosler</u> 386 U.S. 258 (1967)	9
<u>Traylor v. State</u> 596 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1992)	4, <u>passim</u>

TABLE OF CITATIONS
PAGE TWO

Trushin v. State
425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1982) 5

CONSTITUTIONS

Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.111(d)(5) 4,9,11,14

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850 15
